

Abbotsford - BC

2024/25

SERVICE RATES

Full program fees include:

Application, homestay fee, custodianship, round-trip airport transfers and bank fee for one wire transfer.

Academic Year Program (10 Months)

\$16,355

Academic Semester Program (5 Months)

\$8,805

| FEE DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT |
|--|----------|
| Application Fee - Academic Year Program (Non-refundable) | \$550 |
| Individual students enrolled in Academic Year, semester or partial semester stay | |
| Application Fee - Academic Year Program Extensions (Non-refundable) | \$200 |
| Applies to extensions of programs or continuation of studies into next academic year | |
| Change of Homestay Fee - (Non-refundable) | \$500 |
| Monthly Homestay Fee – One Full Academic Year | \$13,500 |
| Includes monitoring and host family payment Partial stays are pro-rated at \$6,750 per semester or \$1,350 per month Additional night \$61 | , |
| Elementary Students – up to grade 8 – are charged an additional \$300 per month Special Diet requests are charged an additional \$300 per month | |
| Custodianship – One Full Academic Year (First month non-refundable) | \$1600 |
| Partial stays are pro-rated at \$ 800 per semester or \$ 175 per month | |
| Airport Transfer - Mandatory | \$450 |
| Two-way transfer between airport and community by shuttle service or host family arranged by MLI. (Arrivals & Departures are expected to be between 7:00am & 12:00am. (Additional charges may apply if it is outside the given time) | |
| Bank Fee - Mandatory | \$35 |
| Charged per invoice | |

IMPORTANT DETAILS ABOUT FEES Rates are subject to change with 30 days notice.

- All fees are net, exclusive for Agents.
- All fees are listed in Canadian Dollars.
- Fees will increase at a standard rate per year and fee schedules will be made available to School District before the close of the previous calendar year. Fees are subject to change with notice.
- Academic Year is 10 months from September 1 to June 30. 1 semester is September 1 January 31 or February 1 June 30. Students are able to stay in homestays during the summer and will be charged a monthly rate, the amount may increase if the student is not in school full time. Please inquire for a rate. A separate invoice will be issued for summer stays. Storage of a student's luggage or belongings can also be arranged over the summer for returning students for a minimum fee of \$_100.00_/month.
- Full package rates cover the expense of arrival on the recommended dates as follows: August 28th/2024 (in ON/QC) and August 27th/2024 (in AB/BC) or January 28th/2025 (ON/QC) and January 27th/2025 (AB/BC). Arrival dates prior to these dates will incur additional charges
- Fees include departures prior to June 27th/25 (10 months) or January 31st/25 (5 months). Departures after this date must be approved by head office and additional charges will be incurred.
- A deposit of \$ 2150.00 is required at time of application to begin processing the custodian paperwork. Final payments are due 60 days prior
 to arrival. MLI provides one host family profile based on the information provided in the application
- Full payment, refund and cancellation policies are available on our website at https://www.mlihomestay.com/payments-and-refunds-policy.html
- Additional fees for student support services may be applicable should a student require this. You will be notified of this should your student require these services that are not included in the fees above.
- MLI does not provide homestay accommodation or custodian services separately.